
RESOLUTION NO. 2446

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA, APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF A T86 COMPACT
TRACK LOADER FOR THE UTILITIES DEPARTMENT FROM
CLARK EQUIPMENT COMPANY dibla BOBCAT COMPANY IN
THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $148,947.16; AND AGREEING TO BE
BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT GOVERNING THAT PURCHASE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Panama City Beach that:

1. The appropriate officers of the City are authorized to execute and deliver
on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Clark
Equipment Company dlbla Bobcat Company for the purchase of a T86
Compact Track Loader for the Utilities Department in the total amount of
One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars
and Sixteen Cents ($148,947.16) in substantially the form attached as
Exhibit A and presented to the Council today, with such changes,
insertions, or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager.

2. By accepting the proposal referenced above, the City agrees to be bound
by the same terms and conditions obtained by Sourcewell through an
advertised, competitive bidding process, contract #040319-CEC, in the
form attached as Exhibit B.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED in regular session this ____ day of
February 2024.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By: /A~$L~
Klark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:
4-

I

Lyn ‘e Fasone, City Clerk



























Rev. 7/2022                         1

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #040319-CEC

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and Clark 
Equipment Company dba Bobcat Company and Doosan Infracore Construction Equipment, 250 
E. Beaton Dr., West Fargo, ND 58078 have entered into Contract #040319-CEC for the 
procurement of Medium Duty and Compact Construction Equipment with Related 
Attachments, Accessories and Supplies. The Contract has an expiration date of May 31, 2023, 
but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor, 
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract 
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of May 31, 2024.  All 
other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell Clark Equipment Company dba Bobcat 
Company and Doosan Infracore Construction 
Equipment

By: __________________________ By: __________________________
Jeremy Schwartz Randy Fuss

Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: 

Date: ________________________ Date: ________________________




